14 Enclosed Please find 9122.50 for the articles for Por-cerArt, Inc. -8 *****78.75 ****122.50 Please return the Office Use Only Certified copy to : MBER(S), (if known): CENSC 6115 N. Armenia Ane, Litel Tampa, EL 33604 Document #) Document #) Document #) Document #) Certified Copy Certificate of Status -1 * 99 SEP -**9** Came GAVE :ctor AM II: 5 T AUTHORIZATION, BY PHONE TO CORRECT DATE. 00 DOC. EXAM. Reinstatement Trademark Other T BROWN SEP 1 6 1999 Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 15, 1999

📲 . . . S.

CENSC 6115 N. ARMENIA AVENUE, SUITE B TAMPA, FL 33604

SUBJECT: POR-CER ART, INC. Ref. Number: W99000021267

We have received your document for POR-CER ART, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 099A00045504

e - - 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF POR-CER ART, TINC.

+

99 SEP-9 AMII: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned subscribers, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: POR-CER ART, _INC. The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 8413 N. Armenia Avenue, #1202 Tampa, Florida 33604

ARTICLE II: TERM OF EXISTENCE

The duration of this corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III: NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation is organized for the purpose of operating a business, and transacting of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV: CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation may issue FIVE HUNDRED (500) shares of voting common stocks of par value one dollar (\$1.00) each share with preemptive rights preserved.

ARTICLE V: ADDRESS & REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent and office of the corporation is: ALEJANDRO PRIETO, 8413 N. ARMENIA AVENUE #1202, TAMPA

ARTICLE VI: DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have no directors.

· _____

ARTICLE VII: OFFICERS AND INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the officers and incorporators of this corporation are:

Arelis Prieto Pres. C/ Palmira Callejon Palmira, No22 La Cooperativa Venezuela

Alejandro Prieto Sec'y 8413 N. Armenia Avenue #1202 Tampa FL 33604-2677

There shall be one initial officer of the corporation. The number of the officers should be established by the bylaws and could be changed from time to time, but always should be at least one officer, the President.

The incorporators of this corporation are: Arelis Prieto Pres C/ Palmira Callejon Palmira No 22 La/Cooperat/1va Nenezuela Sec' M ande, Alejandro Prieto 8413 N. Armenia Avenue #1202 Tampa PL

State of Florida County of Hillsborough

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public duly authorized in the state of Florida and county of Hillsborough, personally appeared the above mentioned subscriber(s) to me known to be the person(s) described as the subscriber(s) in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged before me that they executed the same and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal in the County and State named above this 08 July 1999

Notary Public, State of Fl at Large

My commission expires:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

SECUSIAN AMILIS Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida St the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the st of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the Corporation is: POR-CER ART, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Alejandro Prieto 8413 N. Armenia Avenue #1202 Tampa FL 33604-2677

Signature:-Title: Sec'v Date: 8301491

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

> Signature: Date: \$34, 99